Received

WILLIAMSON COUNTY, TEXAﬁ
CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: __11

RECEIVED
NOV 1 9 2012

NOV 2 7 2012
NTB Corporation

BY

Round Rock
1. CONTRACTOR: FTWoods Construction Services, Inc. Project: 10wce21
2nd Street
2. Change Order Work Limits: Sta, 234+00  to Sta 234+00 Roadway Taylor, TX
3. Type of Change(on federal-aid non-exempt projects): Minor (MajorMinor) Purchase Order
4. Reasons: 4B (3 Max. - In order of importance - Primary first)

5. Describe the work being revised:

4B: Third Party Accommodation. Third party requested work: This Change Ordel

connection and lead off of the new water main for the Taylor Volunteer Fire Depariment building at the City of Taylor's request.

r adds a new Contract lHlem to install a fire line

6. Work to be performed in accordance with Items: See Attached

7. New or revised plan sheet(s) are attached and bered NIA

8. New Special Provisions to the contract are attached: O Yes [ No

9. New Special Provisions to ltem__N/A _No. __N/A | Special Specification Item __N/A are attached.

Each signatory hereby warrants that each has the authority to execute this Change Order (CO).

11,
The confracior mus! sign the Change Crder and, by doing so, ogreas fo waive The

lany and all claims for additional compensation due fo any and ail olher
lexpenses; addlional changes for ime, overhead and profil; or loss of

lcompensation 8s a result of this change. Time Ext. #:

Date L

_8

Amnunt added by this change order:

must be pr
Days added on this CO: __ 2

$6,616.00

THE CONT 7

Typed/Printed Name

édﬁw 64
P e’

Typed/Printed Title

RE! DED FOR EXECUTION:

[ APPROVED

L 7177/%?/&

County Commissioner Precinct 1

Date
O REQUEST APPROVAL

y

/ 7 Pyogram Manager

Project Manager
;yzo/ﬁv/z_,
H / Date

County Commissioner Precinct 2

Date
] REQUEST APPROVAL

Design Engineer's Seal:
0 APPROVED
NIA

County Commissioner Precinct 3

Date
O REQUEST APPROVAL

I
County Commissioner Precinct 4

%

Date
0O REQUEST APPROVAL

ty Manageér, Cily of Taylor

[J APPROVED
Vg _— ) B
O Date™ /D County Judge Date
APPROVED

LS

Je/t o



WILLIAMSON COUNTY, TEXAS

CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: _11 Project # 1owcs21

TABLE A: Force Account Work and Materals Placed into Slock

CABOR HOURLY RATE HOURLY RATE
TABLE B: Contract llems
ORIGINAL + PREVIOLUSLY
m;wseu ADD or (DEDUCT) NEW
TEM DESCRIPTION uMT | UNIT PRICE aumm_l ITEM COST QuaNmTY quanTTy | EMCOST L?m

9999024 FIRE LINE CONNECTION & LEAD [TAYLOR VOL. FIRE DEFT.} LS $6,616.00 0.00 50.00 1.00 1.00 $6,616.00 55‘51 5.00
TOTALS $0.00 $6,616.00 $6,616.00




CHANGE ORDER REASON(S) CODE CHART

1. Design Error or Omission

1A,
1B.

Incomect PS&E
Other

2. Differing Site Conditions
(unforeseeable)

2B.
2C.
2D.
2E.
2F.
2G,
2H.
2.

Dispute resolution (expense caused by conditions and/or resulting delay)
Unavailable material

New development (conditions changing after PS&E complated)
Environmental remediation

Miscellaneous diffarence In site conditions (unforeseeable)(llem 9)

Site conditions altered by an act of natura

Unadjusted utility (unf ble)
Unacquired Right-of-Way (unforeseeable)
Additional safety needs (unforesesable)
Other

3. County Convenience

3B.

aD.
3E.
3F.
3G.
3H.
3.

3K,
3L.

M.

Dispute resolution (not resulting from error in plans or differing site conditions)
Public relations improvemeant

1 antation of a Value Engineering finding

Achievement of an early project completion

Reduction of future maint

Additional work desired by the County

Compliance requirements of new laws and/or policles

Cost savings opporiunity di during I

Implementation of Improved lechnology or betler process

Price adjustment on finished work (price reduced in exchange for acceplance)
Addition of stock t or materlal supplied by state provision

Revising safety work/m deslred by the County
Other

4. Third Parly Accommodation

4A.
48.
4C.
4D.

Failure of a Ihird party to meet commitment

Third party requested work

Complianca requirements of new laws and/or policles (impacting third party)
Other

5. Contractor Convenience

S5A.

&

5C.
50,
SE.

Contractor exercises option to change the traffic control plan
Contractor requested change In the sequence and/or method of work
Payment for Parinering workshop

Additlonal safely work/measures desired by the confraclor

Other

6. Untimely ROW/Utilities

BB,
6C.

60.

Righl-of-Way not clear (third party responsibllity for ROW)
Right-of-Way not clear (County respons|bility for ROW)
Ulilities not clear

Other




Williamson County Road Bond Program

2" Street Improvements
Williamson County Project No. 10WC821

Change Order No. 11

Reason for Change

This Change Order adds a new Contract ltem for the City of Taylor's request to install a
fire line connection and lead off of the newly installed water main to the Taylor Volunteer
Fire Department building. The connection and lead will consist of: 1- 8"x8" hot tap &
valve, 1- 8" gate valve, 2 LF of 8" ductile iron pipe, 1- 8" ductile iron fitting, 1- water
service (including tapping saddle, meter box, & corporation stop), and 4 hours of
Superintendent & Project Manager time.

Following is a summary of new item required for this Change Order.

ITEM DESCRIPTION QY | UNIT
FIRE LINE CONNECTION & LEAD (TAYLOR
9999-022 | /5| UNTEER FIRE DEPARTMENT BUILDING) 1 LS

This Change Order results in a net increase of $6,616.00 to the Contract amount, for an
adjusted Contract total of $9,299,859.89. The original Contract amount was
$8,973,072.80. As a result of this and all Change Orders to-date, $326,787.09 has
been added to the Contract, resulting in a 3.6% net increase in the Contract cost. Two
(2) additional days will be added to the Contract as a result of this Change Order.

HNTB Corporation

James Klotz, P.E.




